CONSENT ITEM

RE: Golf Car Bids

DEPARTMENT: Parks and Recreation

PROGRAM: Golf Course

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends purchase of six new (2014) and trade of six used
golf cars from the lowest of three bidders, M & M Golf Cars (Club Car brand), in the amount of

$11,640.00.

EXPLANATION:  $12,000 was budgeted for this purchase in the 2013 operating budget. All
six cars being traded are seven years old. After five years of use cars do not run as well and
repair costs escalate. Keeping the fleet up to date insures that cars are available and in good
working order for the public. The course currently has some Club Cars in the fleet and has found
them to be reliable. Generally speaking the payback on a car is two years.

SUBMITTED BY: Linda Bruer, Director of Parks and Recreation

DATE: October 4, 2013




CITY OF BALLWIN
TABULATION OF BIDS

RFP# 13-42

BID ITEM: Golf Cars DATE OPENED: October 4, 2013 DEPT: Parks & Recreation

TNT Car & Motor

Sports Remarks

M & M Golf Cars | E-Z-Go Golf Cars

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

TOTAL GROSS
PRICE $23,640 $23,094 $23,154

TOTAL NETPRICE | $11640 $11,994 $12,354

30 days November 30 days

DELIVERY DATE




